20230629000193280 06/29/2023 10:17:22 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by: Justin Smitherman, Esq. 173 Tucker RD STE 201 Helena, AL 35080

Send Tax Notice to:
Attic Plus Storage IV, LLP
4748 Cahaba R. Ver RD
Birmingham, AL 35243

STATE OF ALABAMA
SHELBY COUNTY

WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 (\$150,000.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned GRANTOR, Aloha Car Wash Company Inc., a(n) Washington Corporation (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR whether one or more), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, Attic Plus Storage IV, LLP, an Alabama Partnership (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE whether one or more), in fee simple, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, to-wit:

Commence at the Southwest corner of Section 24, Township 20 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama; thence run East along the South line of Section 24, a distance of 974.97 feet to the intersection of said section line with the easterly right of way of U.S. Highway #31; thence turn left 106 degrees 54 minutes 35 seconds and run northwest along said right of way 863.29 feet to the point of beginning; thence turn left 00 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds and continue along said right of way 10.62 feet; thence turn right 00 degrees 24 minutes 33 seconds and continue along said right of way 49.00 feet to the point of curve having a central angle of 02 degrees 38 minutes 24 seconds and a radius of 1110.67 feet; thence continue along said right of way and run along the arc of said curve 51.18 feet; thence turn right 104 degrees 36 minutes 36 seconds from tangent and leaving said right of way, run East 103.58 feet; thence turn right 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds and run South 106.12 feet; thence turn right 90 degrees 00 minutes 00 seconds and run West 71.78 feet to the point of beginning.

Situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to existing easements, current taxes, restrictions and covenants, set-back lines and rights of way, if any, of record.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said

GRANTEE.

AND SAID GRANTOR, for said GRANTOR, GRANTOR'S successors and assigns, covenants with GRANTEE, and with GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of the said Real Estate; that said Real Estate is free and clear from all Liens and Encumbrances, except as hereinabove set forth, and except for taxes due for the current and subsequent years, and except for any Restrictions pertaining to the Real Estate of record in the Probate Office of said County; and that GRANTOR will, and GRANTOR'S successors and assigns shall, warrant and defend the same to said GRANTEE, and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has hereunto set his/her/their hand(s) and seal(s) this, the 26 day of June, 2023.

Aloha Car Wash Company Inc.

By: Ford Wright Its: Governor

Aloha Car Wash Company Inc.

By: Jennifer Wright

Its: Governor

STATE OF WWShing TON King COUNTY

SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Ford Wright and Jennifer Wright whose name(s) as Governor(s) of **Aloha Car Wash Company Inc.**, a(n) Washington Corporation, is/are signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the instrument, he/she/they, as such Governor(s) and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this, the Zb day of

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 05/27/2026

KAI NIELSEN
Notary Public
State of Washington
Commission # 22020829
My Comm. Expires May 27, 2026

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Til.A. T. SSSO	inis Document must be file	ed in accordance with	t Code of Alabama 19	75, Section 40-22-1
File#: E-5557 Grantor's Name Mailing Address	Aloha Car Wash Company Inc. P.O. Box 6182 Edmonds, WA 98026		Grantee's Name Mailing Address	Attic Plus Storage IV. LLP 4748 Cahaba River Road Birmingham, AL 35243
Property Address	3355 Pelham Parkway Pelham, AL 35124		Date of Sale	Sume 28, 2023 \$150,000.00 \$
The purchase process (check one) (Re	rice or actual value claime ecordation of documentary	d on this form can evidence is not re	be verified in the equired)	following documentary evidence:
Bill of Sales CorClosing Sales		Appraisal Other:		
If the conveyanthe filing of this	ce document presented for form is not required.	recordation conta	ins all of the requi	ired information referenced above
		Instruction) P() ()	
Grantor's name and their curren	and mailing address - prov t mailing address.		·— · –	ns conveying interest to property
Grantee's name being conveyed	and mailing address - prov	vide the name of the	he person or person	ns to whom interest to property is
Property address which interest to	s - the physical address of the property was conveyed	the property being ed.	g conveyed, if avai	ilable. Date of Sale - the date on
Total purchase perconveyed by the	price - the total amount pair instrument offered for rec	id for the purchase cord.	of the property, b	oth real and personal, being
conveyed by the	the property is not being so instrument offered for recasts assessor's current market was	cord. This may be	e of the property, be evidenced by an a	ooth real and personal, being ppraisal conducted by a licensed
current use valua	ation, of the property as de for property tax purposes	etermined by the lo	ocal official charge	of fair market value, excluding ed with the responsibility of e penalized pursuant to <u>Code of</u>
accurate. I furthe	est of my knowledge and beer understand that any false d in Code of Alabama 197:	e statements claim	mation contained is	in this document is true and ay result in the imposition of the
Date June 28, 20)23		Print: Justin Smith	erman
Unatteste	d	•	Sign	
Off Jud Cle She	(verified by) ed and Recorded ficial Public Records lge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, erk elby County, AL 29/2023 10:17:22 AM		<u> </u>	Form RT-1

alli 5. Buyl

\$178.00 PAYGE

20230629000193280